
Preis der Stadt Magdeburg 2023

12 - 14 May 2023NATC
Oschersleben - 3666mtr.

R-13746/23

Heat recording start time
Heat recording end t ime

Green flag at
Finish flag waved at

Number of cautions
Total time under Green

Number of code-60's Total t ime under Code-60

16:31:05
17:02:52

:
:

:

:
:

:
:

:

16:40:10
17:00:55
20:45

00:00:00:
Total time under Yellow 00:00:000

0

Heat name
Heat Date
Track name

:
:

Participants Started Participants Classified
Participants Not Classified

:
:
:

28 26
6Participants Finished

Participants Not Finished
26
2

:
:

14 May 2023
Oschersleben - 3666 mtr.

NATC - 16. Rennen

329Total of All Laps in Heat :

:

Summary of winners per class
Nbr Name / Team name Car Cls

Fastest
Laptime Laps Race TimeIn

Avg.
Speed

27 46Tobias Erdmann 1:34.597Audi R8 GT4 LMS 13 20:45.3302 137.80
82 35Linus Hahne 1:34.463BMW M4 GT4 13 20:45.7862 137.75
488 36Horst Kespohl 1:35.257Ferrari 488 Challenge 13 21:06.2326 135.53
308 32Phillip Stern 1:35.932Peugeot 308 Racing Cup 13 21:10.3638 135.09
80 25Oliver Rüsch 1:40.477BMW M3 13 22:13.8722 128.65
71 24Michael Gericke 1:41.105BMW 325i E30 13 22:20.2557 128.04
718 61Paul Tausch 1:43.502Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 12 21:04.4508 125.28
88 23Werner Uetrecht 1:46.008BMW M 3  E 30 12 21:34.6367 122.36
101 43Sebastian Rauhe 1:46.863Volkswagen Polo Cup 12 22:06.8098 119.39
87 26Marius Jonas Schäfer 1:47.723BMW 325 V4 12 22:08.1465 119.27
46 22Michael  Stutzke 1:49.395BMW 318 TI Cup 12 22:08.95612 119.20
933 44Martin Knof 1:52.161Porsche Boxster 11 20:56.9742 115.52

Nbr Name
from
Lap to Lap Car#

Leader history during the Heat

27 Tobias Erdmann1 13 Audi R8 GT4 LMS1

Nbr Namelap time
time of

dayCarin lap#

Best Lap time history during the Heat

27 Tobias Erdmann Audi R8 GT4 LMS1:41.745 16:41:5211
82 Linus Hahne BMW M4 GT41:40.341 16:41:5212
27 Tobias Erdmann Audi R8 GT4 LMS1:34.597 16:43:2623
82 Linus Hahne BMW M4 GT41:34.463 16:43:2724

Nbr Name / Team name Car Cls
Fastest
Laptime In Speed

Summary of best laptimes per class

46 22Michael  Stutzke 1:49.395 12 120.67BMW 318 TI Cup
88 23Werner Uetrecht 1:46.008 7 124.53BMW M 3  E 30
71 24Michael Gericke 1:41.105 7 130.57BMW 325i E30
80 25Oliver Rüsch 1:40.477 2 131.38BMW M3
87 26Marius Jonas Schäfer 1:47.723 5 122.55BMW 325 V4
308 32Phillip Stern 1:35.932 8 137.61Peugeot 308 Racing Cup
82 35Linus Hahne 1:34.463 2 139.75BMW M4 GT4
488 36Horst Kespohl 1:35.257 6 138.58Ferrari 488 Challenge
101 43Sebastian Rauhe 1:46.863 8 123.53Volkswagen Polo Cup
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Nbr Name / Team name Car Cls
Fastest
Laptime In Speed

Summary of best laptimes per class

933 44Martin Knof 1:52.161 2 117.70Porsche Boxster
27 46Tobias Erdmann 1:34.597 2 139.55Audi R8 GT4 LMS
718 61Paul Tausch 1:43.502 8 127.54Porsche 718 Cayman GT4

Nbr Name
# Laps in
the leadCar#

Summary of number of laps in the lead

1327 Tobias Erdmann Audi1

Results: www.getraceresults.comTimekeeping by  :  RSTime by  Time Serv ice BV
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